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1. The RFQ states that the initial budget for public opinion services is $50,000.  SOQ 

Requirements, item 18 (page 5) indicates that a labor cost allocation budget must be 
submitted as part of the RFQ, formatted to match the template found in Appendix E. It is 
unclear what scope of work should be used as the foundation for the budget.  Please advise. 

 
Answer: You can rely on the information presented in the background, goals and objectives, 
and anticipated projects section on page 1 and 2 of the RFQ for the work to be used as the 
foundation for the budget.  This will allow us to gain an understanding of the cost of services 
that your agency can perform. 
 
 
2. Is MAG expecting a clearly defined proposed work scope? If so, should this be included in 

item 3 or item 11 of the SOQ? 
 
Answer: No, MAG is not expecting a clearly defined proposed work scope, but rather 
information about the CONSULTANT’s overall understanding of the specific areas of expertise, 
the anticipated projects listed, and any related services that can be offered, per page 3. 
 
 
3. The Excel spread sheet for the detailed budget as posted on the webpage is slightly 

different than the Appendix E Labor Cost Allocation Budget Sample.  Is it okay to use the 
Excel sheet that is posted on the webpage?   

 
Answer: Please use the Excel spread sheet for the detailed budget as posted on the 
webpage.  It is essentially the same thing; we are looking for the personnel, hourly rate, task 1, 
task 2 (etc.), fringe rates, reimbursable expenses, and those things.   
 


